505622158 08/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5668960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
REVIC LLC	05/10/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUNWERKS, LLC		
Street Address:	2301 LT. CHILDERS ST.		
City:	CODY		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82414		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15581244
Application Number:	62491717
Application Number:	62491735
Application Number:	15962096
Application Number:	15962202
Application Number:	15964466
Application Number:	16400908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email: mayo.samantha@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 111 S MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 506827

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMANTHA MAYO

SIGNATURE: /Samantha Mayo/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 5 source=Revic_to_Gunwerks_Assignment#page1.tif source=Revic_to_Gunwerks_Assignment#page2.tif source=Revic_to_Gunwerks_Assignment#page3.tif source=Revic_to_Gunwerks_Assignment#page4.tif source=Revic_to_Gunwerks_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Revic, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Wyoming Limited Liability Company does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Gunwerks, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Wyoming Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 2301 Lt. Childers St., Cody, Wyoming 82414, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries worldwide in and to the inventions as set forth in the Patents and/or Patent Applications listed in Table A, set forth below, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified inventions and designs (b) the aboveidentified applications and all other applications for Letters Patent or Design Patent or the equivalent in the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified inventions and designs and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patents, Design Patents or the equivalent which may issue from said applications in the United States and Countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, and extensions of any of said applications, issued patents or the equivalent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patents, Design Patents or equivalent registrations of grants may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to ASSIGNOR relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and

V 2101

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

generally to do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements:

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

¥		i .	PATENT	GRANT
*****	NO	DATE FILED	NUMBER	DATE
US	61860224	Jul 30, 2013		
US	14326350	Jul 8, 2014		
EPO	14832384.3	Jul 25, 2014		
PCT	PCTUS201404831	Jul 25, 2014		
	2			
CA	2920011	Jul 25, 2014		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
US	62035105	Aug 8, 2014	***************************************	}
		, c,,		
EPO	158305797	Aug 6, 2015		
US	14820080	Aug 6, 2015	10101122	Oct 16, 2018
PCT	PCTUS201504402	Aug 6, 2015		
	8			
US	29555069	Feb 18 2016	D831777	Oct 23, 2018
			23 (3 (3 (4)))	(30x 2x3 g 2x3 x s)
US	62307911	Mar 14, 2016	***************************************	
		2.14 2.010		
	US EPO US PCT	US 14326350 EPO 14832384.3 PCT PCTU\$201404831 2 CA 2920011 US 62035105 EPO 158305797 US 14820080 PCT PCTU\$201504402 8 US 29355069	US 14326350 Jul 8, 2014 EPO 14832384.3 Jul 25, 2014 PCT PCTUS201404831 Jul 25, 2014 2 CA 2920011 Jul 25, 2014 US 62035105 Aug 8, 2014 EPO 158305797 Aug 6, 2015 US 14820080 Aug 6, 2015 PCT PCTUS201504402 Aug 6, 2015 8 US 29555069 Feb 18, 2016	US 14326350 Jul 8, 2014 EPO 14832384.3 Jul 25, 2014 PCT PCTUS201404831 Jul 25, 2014 2 CA 2920011 Jul 25, 2014 US 62035105 Aug 8, 2014 EPO 158305797 Aug 6, 2015 US 14820080 Aug 6, 2015 US PCT PCTUS201504402 Aug 6, 2015 US 29\$55069 Feb 18, 2016 D831777

XX 510199

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

Compartment					}
Gun Scope with Battery Compartment	EU	003341973-0001	Aug 15, 2016	003341973- 0001	Aug 15, 2016
Gun Scope with Battery Compartment	PCT	PCTUS201702235 4	Mar 14, 2017		
Gun Scope with Battery Compartment	US	15458406	Mar 14, 2017	9939229	Apr 10, 2018
Feedback Display for Riflescope	US	15581244	Apr 28, 2017		
Adjustment Assemblies, Riflescope Incorporating Same And Related Methods	US	62491717	Apr 28, 2017		
Adjustable Lever For Magnification Selector Ring, Riflescope Incorporating Same And Related Methods	US	62491735	Apr 28, 2017		
Spotting Scope with Integrated Laser Rangefinder and Related Methods	US	62491850	Apr 28, 2017		
Gun Scope with Battery Compartment	US	15949743	Apr 10, 2018		
Riflescope Adjustment Systems	US	15962096	Apr 25, 2018		
Riflescope Adjustment Systems	PCT	PCTUS201802941	Apr 25, 2018		
Spotting Scope with Integrated Laser	US	15962202	Apr 25, 2018		

YO Elan

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

Rangefinder and Related Methods Spotting Scope with Integrated Laser Rangefinder and Related Methods	PCT	PCTUS201802942 9	Apr 25, 2018	
Adjustable Lever For Magnification Selector Ring, Riflescope Incorporating Same And Related Methods	US	15964466	Apr 27, 2018	
Adjustable Lever For Magnification Selector Ring, Riflescope Incorporating Same And Related Methods	PCT	PCTUS201802975 5	Apr 27, 2018	
Rifle Scope Elevation Turret Mechanism	US	16160852	Oct 15, 2018	
Riflescope with Feedback Display and Related Methods	US	16400908	May 1, 2019	

Dewis

4

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

ASSIGNOR

Revic, LLC PO Box 1884

Cody, Wyoming 82414

Name: Aaron Davidson

Title: President

Date_05_/10/19_

ASSIGNEE

Gunwerks, LLC 2301 Lt. Childers St. Cody, Wyoming 82414

Name: Aaron Davidson Trite: President

5